EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
1. General description
The TJA1042 high-speed CAN transceiver provides an interface between a Controller
Area Network (CAN) protocol controller and the physical two-wire CAN bus. The
transceiver is designed for high-speed CAN applications in the automotive industry,
providing the differential transmit and receive capability to (a microcontroller with) a CAN

NXP Semiconductors TJA1042
High-speed CAN transceiver with Standby mode
4. Ordering information
[1] TJA1042T with SPLIT pin; TJA1042T/3 and TJA1042TK/3 with VIO pin.
5. Block diagram
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number[1] Package
Name Description Version
TJA1042T SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TJA1042T/3 SO8 plastic small outline package; 8 leads; body width 3.9 mm SOT96-1
TJA1042TK/3 HVSON8 plastic thermal enhanced very thin small outline package; no leads;
8 terminals; body 3  3  0.85 mm
SOT782-1
(1) In a transceiver with a SPLIT pin, the VIO input is internally connected to VCC.
Fig 1. Block diagram
TEMPERATURE
PROTECTION
TIME-OUT
MODE
CONTROL
MUX
AND
DRIVER
TXD
1
VIO
(1)
RXD
4
SLOPE
CONTROL
AND
DRIVER
VCC
CANH
CANL
7
6
VCCVIO
5 3
2
GND
TJA1042
STB
8
VIO
(1)
SPLIT SPLIT(1)
5
WAKE-UP
FILTER
015aaa017
TJA1042 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP N.V. 2016. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 9 — 23 May 2016 4 of 26
NXP Semiconductors TJA1042
High-speed CAN transceiver with Standby mode
6. Pinning information